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Army National Guard 
Principal Member Name   COL Christopher J. Prosser 
   Component  ARNG 
   Office Address  First Regiment Road 
   City, State, Zip  Wilmington, DE 19808-2191 
   Comm Phone #  302-326-7130 
   DSN Phone #  440-7130 
   Fax#   302-326-7140 
   Email Address  christopher.prosser@us.army.mil 
  
Alternate Member Name   CPT Kimberly Lindgren 
   Component  ARNG 
   Office Address  First Regiment Road 
   City, State, Zip  Wilmington, DE 19808-2191 
   Comm Phone #  302-326-7132 
   DSN Phone #  440-7132 
   Fax#   302-326-7140 
   Email Address  kimberly.lindgren@us.army.mil 
 
Alternate Member Name   1LT Dave Wickersham 
   Component  ARNG 
   Office Address  First Regiment Road 
   City, State, Zip  Wilmington, DE 19808-2191 
   Comm Phone#  302-326-7133 
   DSN Phone #  440-7133 
   Fax#   302-326-7140 
   Email Address  david.wickersham@us.army.mil 
 
Air National Guard 
Principal Member Name   Maj Elias Danucalov, Jr. 
   Component  ANG 
   Office Address  2600 Spruance Drive 
   City, State, Zip  New Castle, DE 19720-1615 
   Comm Phone #  302-323-3427 
   DSN Phone #  445-7427 
   Fax#   302-323-3426 
   Email Address  elias.danucalov@ang.af.mil 
 
Alternate Member Name   SMSgt Daniel Mitchell 
   Component  ANG 
   Office Address  2600 Spruance Drive 
   City, State, Zip  New Castle, DE 19720-1615 
   Comm Phone #  302-323-3429 
   DSN Phone #  445-7429 
   Fax#   302-323-3426 
   Email Address  daniel.mitchell@ang.af.mil 
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Army Reserve 

Principal Member Name   Mr. Michael Lohan 
   Component  USAR  
   Office Address  99th RSC, Attn: AFRC-CPA-EN-P, 99 Soldiers Lane 
   City, State, Zip  Coraopolis, PA 15108-2550 
   Comm Phone #  412 269-0830 
   DSN Phone #  N/A 
   Fax#   412-269-0160 
   Email Address  michael.lohan@usar.army.mil 
 
Alternate Member Name   LTC Floyd Harrington, Deputy Regional Engineer 
   Component  USAR 
   Office Address  99th Regional Support Command 
   City, State, Zip  5231 South Scott Plaza, Fort Dix, NJ 08640-5000 
   Comm Phone #  609-562-7649 
   DSN Phone #  N/A 
   Fax#    
   Email Address  floyd.harrington@usar.army.mil 
 
 
Naval Reserve 
Principal Member Name   CDR Alex W. Barlas, CEC, USN 
   Component  USNR 
   Office Address  NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic 
   City, State, Zip  4921 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 
   Comm Phone #  215-897-3170 
   DSN Phone #  443-3170 
   Fax#   215-897-4047 
   Email Address  alex.barlas@navy.mil 
 
Alternate Member Name   Mr. Michael J. Nolan 
   Component  USNR  
   Office Address  NAVFAC Mid-Atlantic 
   City, State, Zip  4921 South Broad Street, Philadelphia, PA 
   Comm Phone #  215-897-3638 

DSN Phone #  443-3638 
   Fax#   215-897-4047 
   Email Address  michael.j.nolan@navy.mil 
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Marine Corps Reserve 

Principal Member Name   Maj David Brothers 
   Component  Marine Forces Reserve Facilities 
   Office Address  4400 Dauphine Street, Bldg 601, Suite 5A128 
   City, State, Zip  New Orleans, LA 70146-5400 
   Comm Phone #  504-678-1680 
   DSN Phone #  678-1680 
   Fax#   504-678-6823 
   Email Address  david.brothers@usmc.mil 
 
 
Alternate Member Name   Mr. Murray Seals 
   Component  Marine Forces Reserve Facilities 
   Office Address  4400 Dauphine Street, Bldg 601, Suite 5A128 
   City, State, Zip  New Orleans, LA 70146-5400 
   Comm Phone #  504-678-5361 
   DSN Phone #  678-5361 
   Fax#   504-678-6823 
   Email Address  murray.seals.ctr@usmc.mil 
 

Air Force Reserve 

Principal Member Name   Lt Col Gretchen Wiltse 
   Component  USAFR 
   Office Address  202 Liberty Way 
   City, State, Zip  Dover AFB, DE 19902-5202 
   Comm Phone #  302-677-3489 
   DSN Phone #  445-3489 
   Fax#   302-677-3490 
   Email Address  gretchen.wiltse.1@us.af.mil 
 
Alternate Member Name   MSgt Ed Kulick 
   Component  USAFR 
   Office Address  202 Liberty Way 
   City, State, Zip  Dover AFB, DE 19902-5202 
   Comm Phone #  302-677-6804 or 6800 
   DSN Phone #  445-6804 or 6800 
   Fax#   302-677-3549 
   Email Address  ed.kulick@us.af.mil 
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